

24.01.2020

Present: Ms. Gyan Mitra, counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 with Sh. Yogender Singh, counsel for defendants
no. 1 to 5.
Defendant no. 6 unserved.
None for defendant no. 7 (defence struck off on 10.07.2019).

Fresh address of the defendant no.6 not filed. The counsel for
plaintiff seeks further time to move application for substituted service of the said
defendant.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **31.03.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 24.01.2020