

CH. SHYAM SINGH Vs. DEVINDER

06.12.2022

At 12.00 Noon.

Present : **Counsel Mr. Sanjeev Shukla for Plaintiff.**
 Counsel Mr. Arun Gaur for Defendant.

PW-3 Rajan Devi is absent. Counsel for plaintiff states that PW-3 is not available today as she got injured due to fall and is unable to come. Her son present and states that she is advised bed rest for about a year.

Matter is pending for cross examination of PW-3 since 22.03.2014. Numerous opportunities availed by plaintiff to lead remaining evidence. Matter pertains to year 2016. This Court does not deem it fit to adjourn this matter any further for evidence of plaintiff.

Evidence of plaintiff is closed by order.

List the matter for DE on **09.03.2023**. Advance copy of affidavits be supplied to plaintiff within a week.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 06.12.2022