

24.04.2024

Present : Md. Shoaib Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. B.K. Yadav proxy counsel for Sh. Keshav Yadav
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 10.
None for remaining defendants.

None has appeared for defendant no. 7 despite
service of notice of application u/o 38 rule 1 and 2
CPC on 28.03.2024.
Be awaited.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.04.2024

(12.32 pm)

Present : Md. Shoaib Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Neelam Yadav proxy counsel for Sh. Keshav
Yadav Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 10.
None for remaining defendants.

None has appeared for defendant no. 7 despite calls
since morning and despite service of notice of
application u/o 38 rule 1 and 2 CPC on 28.03.2024.
Nor any reply to the aforesaid application has been
filed so far.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for filing reply and arguments to the
application u/o 38 rule 1 and 2 CPC on 14.08.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.04.2024