

CS 518/2014 699/16
CH SHYAM SINGH Vs. DEVINDER

14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Shailendra Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
Defendant.
DW-2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for defendant sought adjournment
stating that witness has not brought the documents.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
given to the defendant to lead further DE, failing which the right
of the defendant to lead further DE shall be closed.

Put up for DE on **18.02.2025**.

Date given at request of both the Ld. Counsels.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 14.01.2025